TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2002	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	ame Formerly		Entity Type
Property Prep, Inc.		04/18/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adopt-A-Waterway, LLC	
Street Address:	19 Manhattan Ave., Suite 100	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510880	ADOPT-A-STORMDRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 551-3450
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Hyman

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Hyman	
Signature:	/jhh/	
Date:	04/22/2005	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0952

900023562

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECC.030GEN-Assign#page1.tif source=ECC.030GEN-Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0953

NUNC PRO TUNC SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Service Mark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of June 14, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Property Prep, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 15631 Condon Avenue, Lawndale CA 90260 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Adopt-A-Waterway, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 919 Manhattan Ave., Suite 100, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was the owner of the service mark ADOPT-A-STORMDRAIN (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Mark"), including, but not limited to, all registrations and applications and all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement world-wide prior to the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was the owner of the federal service mark registration relating to the Service Mark listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Registration") prior to the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE was formed on the Effective Date;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, to the best of its knowledge and belief, represents and confirms that prior to the Effective Date, it had adopted and used the Service Mark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and confirms that prior to the Effective Date, it had acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Service Mark and had not abandoned the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following, Nunc Pro Tunc the Effective Date:

- (1) the Service Mark;
- the Registration; and (2)
- the goodwill symbolized by said Service Mark and Registration. (3)

Property Prep, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 15631 Condon Avenue, Lawndale CA 90260

Adopt-A-Waterway, LLC., a California Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 919 Manhattan Ave., Suite 100, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

By:

PRESIDENT Title:

Date:

By:

Title: Wiet meulatina

L:\DOC\$\JHH\JHH-7822.DOC 092704

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0954

SCHEDULE TO NUNC PRO TUNC SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Federal Service Mark Registration:

MARK	APP. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OUR FILE NO.
ADOPT-A- STORMDRAIN	75/599,160	12/3/98	2,510,880	11/20/01	ECC.016T

L:\DOC\$\JHH\JHH-7822.DOC 092704

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 04/22/2005